CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 13, 2015

Steve Metro, P.E.

Metro Development Inc.

8860 Desert Finch Ln. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

RE: Lot 5 Block 3 Unit 19 Volcano Cliffs
6508 Vista Del Prado NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 8/5/15 (D10D003U5)

Dear Mr. Metro,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 8/5/2015, this plan
is approved for Grading Permit and Building Permit.
Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets in the permitting
process prior to sign-off by Hydrology.
Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
PO Box 1293 checklist will be required.

Albuquerque

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3999 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

New Mexico 87103

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov

Shahab Biazar, P.E.
City Engineer, Albuquerque
Planning Department

RR/SB
C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ey o0 15

Project Title: 5078 \f(" be o[g( Pr'a.vL‘D J N Building Permit #: City Drainage #:

DRB=: EPC#: Work Order#;

Legal Description: _ Ls¥ 5, Blecke 3, Uatx (9 Volcans Cl E{} Swbet Wi

City Address: SO Visvwa Jd l‘)f‘i—J-D , M

Engineering Firm: M.e fup Developoma A, Trc. Conwct: G ey pAe o

Address: Y 60 Doyt Flied Ln i L ABR AN BT

Phone#: 05~ Qsu- Ys§s2 Fax#: E-mail: pne b, mg{-mc}\eug,u‘:m @
a0\ O

Owner: __ ABLABE (eméo Contact: Mackimie Byrhop

Address: Pu Rox LSFUE | ABR 4 Mo ’

Phone#: 508~ 269- 09 Fax#: E-mail: poclcan 1 Ve @ abrens L\;%. Con

Architect: Contact;

Address:

Phone#; Fax#: E-mail:

Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT:
X HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
7S CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

- PRELIMINARY -PLAT APPROVAL
—_SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

— SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

_ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
__ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ SO-19 APPROVAL

_ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

— GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

__ WORKORDER APPROVAL

_ CLOMR/LOMR

_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
_ GRADING PLAN

_ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
__ DRAINAGE REPORT

_ CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)

7 OTHER (SPECIFY) A% BUWT PN + CLex

PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X __ No

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED ___



LOT 5, BLOCK 3 UNIT 19 VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION
6508 Vista del Prado, NW Grading & Drainage Certification
By Steven J. Metro, PE and PS

August 28,2015

DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION WITH VERIFICATION BY ENGINEER OF RECORD
§-28-2015
DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION

I, Steven J. Metro, NMPE 8220, OF THE FIRM Metro Development, Inc., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE
WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED
8-5-2015. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT
HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AS SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA TO THE ORIGINAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY Steven J. Metro, NMPS
10025, OF THE FIRM Metro Development, Inc., AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A
REQUEST FOR Certificate of Occupancy at 6508 Vista del Prado, NW.

THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR THE PAD ELEVATION AND COMPACTION.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND
INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND
DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT
ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE
USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

N ) M= 72815

S/tt;.fen J Q@etro, NMPE 8220 and NMPS 10025




Send email with pdf to mortiz@cabg.gov

—

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 02/2013)

Project Title: Hof \/; ¢ bz 0(.4( p(‘a_;é—-,\(' -0 Building Permit #: City Drainage #:
DRB#: EPCH: Work Order#:
Legal Description: Lok 5, Bleck B, Unk 19, Velepro ClIE S, GA M (v
City Address: _ (, 508§ V 08 ke el r\)rrm(’—w . Mu‘f-) P A\ouquargre ) adin &

Engineering Firm: MC/‘{'W Dz\ﬁiﬂp M Lhac. Contact: S 4eurt ML"'V’J
Address: _ 8 860 Deask Fingl~bn NE Aps  ppa F1L22
Phone#:  S5US- D §o- 4553  Faxk  505- 3qp-AOSS E-mail: Slede. mebve ilsmes o

Owner: /Afb - o I—lrc. Mez Contact: fﬁ]ﬁ! ‘ lééﬂ A € Bishaoo
Address: Po Dot 65805 MO pJ A ’

=1 p "
Phone#:  KO< _a i F-0C91S Fax#: E-mail: ) ge [ceqiane @ abremeh ames o coe
Architect: Contact:
Address:
Phonedt: Fax#: E-mail:
Surveyor: Mebo Deuelo _(’M e, Contact: <5 fe.r¢ /\/\z_'ﬁ, o]
Address: TECO Dsaent [Cirih 1. M MAR . NA 7120
Phone#: Fax#: Email: S fede . meh o Wiltmo o
Contractor: G-Mm Pl (‘,)/1 jff'm,,,-;h ~ D4 ru'f'rlrw-.: Lic Contact: RU—.—,Q»] G Wity dim
Address: GoJo Ir\d,u-s by ey Ay N Flios 7
Phone#: _ S05 - 453 - 06D Fax#: 505 - 452 - b6CL E-mail: T do, @ qmptpcd  Cnn
- <J

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

X DRAINAGE PLAN Ist SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S.DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

___ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC)
____ ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
____ CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY (TCL TEMP)
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

~ ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL) X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

____ ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ __ SO-19 APPROVAL

___ ENGINEER'S CERT (ESC) __ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL ~ __ ESC PERMIT APPROVAL
_ S0-19 ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL ____ ESCCERT. ACCEPTANCE
____ OTHER (SPECIFY) ____GRADING CERTIFICATION ___ OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: _ Yes 7~nNo ___ CopyProv

ide
v _Shearta N edve /f/\ \ Mesh— & -955

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and.or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage :ubmlllal The pa/mcular nature, location, ang
scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the followin
. Canceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans
Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (3) acres
Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more
Erosion and Sediment Control Plan: Required for any new development and redevelopment site with | -acre or more of land distur bing area, including
project less than [-acre than are part of a larger common plan of development

DATE SUBMITTED: -5 {

jws]

o2



LOT 5, BLOCIL 3, UNIT 19 VOLCANO CLIFFS SUBDIVISION
65083 Vista del Prado, NW Grading & Drainage Certification
By Steven J. Metro, PE and PS
December 22, 2015

DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION WITH VERIFICATION BY ENGINEER OF RECORD
12-22-2015
DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION

I, Steven J. Metro, NMPE 8220, OF THE FIRM Metro Development, Inc., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE
WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED
§-5-2015. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT
HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AS SUPPLEMENTAL
DATA TO THE ORIGINAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY Steven J. Metro, NMPS
10025, OF THE FIRM Metro Development, Inc., AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A
REQUEST FOR Certificate of Occupancy at 6508 Vista del Prado, NW.

THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

THE-RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND
INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND
DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT

ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE
USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

IAN e ae2zeis

Steven J. Mietro, NMPE 8220 and NMPS 10025

6508 VISTA DEL PRADO, N.W.
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PREPARED BY STEVEN J. METRO, PE AND PS
GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
6508 Vista del Prado, NW

LOT 5, BLOCK 3, UNIT 19 VCS
Sheet 2 of 2
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JOB NO: 6508 Vista del Prado NW G&D

PROJECT: _SAD 228

CLIENT: _ABRAZO

WILSON
&COMPANY

FIELD DENSITY TESTS
TROXLER 3400 SERIES
MOISTURE-DENSITY GAUGE

DATE: _28Augustl5
TESTED BY: WIL
METER NO: _19640

CONTRACTOR: _GUZMAN SHEET _1 _ OF
TEST NUMBER REMARKS
% COMPACTION REQUIRED 95.0 Proctor =125.4/9.0
% MOISTURE REQUIRED 9.0
DENSITY STUDY COUNT 706
MOISTURE COUNT 92
MOISTURE 6.8
% MOISTURE 5.7
WET DENSITY 126.8
DRY DENSITY 121.0
% DRY DENSITY 96.2
% VOIDS
% ASPHALT DENSITY

LOCATION

Lot 5, Block 3, Unit 19
6508 Vista del Prado




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Suzanne Lubar, Director

December 30, 2015

Steve Metro, P.E.

Metro Development Inc.

8860 Desert Finch Ln. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

RE: Lot 5 Block 3 Unit 19 Volcano Cliffs Subd.
6508 Del Prado NW
Request for Permanent C.O. - Accepted
Engineers Stamp Date 8/5/15 (D10D003US)
Certification Dated: 12/22/15

Dear Mr. Metro,

Based on the Certification received 12/23/2015, the above mentioned residence is acceptable for

1 f ifi ‘
PO Box 1293 release of Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology

Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3695 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

New Mexico 87103 Sincerely

Tt

Rita Harmon, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

www.cabq.gov

RR/RH
C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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